WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

| • • | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------|---|--|--|
| STATE OF KANSAS | | WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117 | | | unen 15 162 | 22 000-64 65 | |
| STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building | K.A.K | • -02-3 | 7 -117 | | *************************************** | -23,066 <i>-60-60</i> | |
| Wichita, Kansas 67202 | | | | • | NAME Vine | | |
| | NOTICE: FIII | | completel | y | UMBER 1 | | |
| | | and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. | | | 1980 Ft. from S Section Line | | |
| | | | • | 1040 | Ft. from ! | E Section Line | |
| LEASE OPERATOR Liberty Operat | ions & Complet | ions, | Inc. | SEC. 33 | 3 TWP. 105 RG | - <u>18 // // // (W)</u> | |
| ADDRESS 308 West Mill, Plainville, KS 67663 | | | | COUNTY | COUNTY Rooks | | |
| PHONE#(913) -434-4686 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 8925 | | | | | Date Well Completed <u>12/9/89</u> | | |
| Character of Well D&A | | | | Pluggi | ng Commenced | 12/9/89 | |
| (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) | | | | Pluggii | ng Completed | 12/9/89 | |
| The plugging proposal was app | roved on | 12/9 | /89 | , | | (date) | |
| byDennis Hamel | | | | | , | | |
| Is ACO-1 filed?NOI | | | | | | , | |
| Producing Formation | | | | | | 26471 | |
| | | | | | - OII1 • | U. 3047 | |
| Show depth and thickness of a | ii water, oii a | and ga | s tormat | ions. | | | |
| OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | | | | CASING RECO | ORD | | |
| Formation Content | From | То | Size | Put in | Pulled out | And the second s | |
| | | | 0.5.40 | | | | |
| | | | 8-5/8 | 217' | -0- | | |
| Describe in detail the manner | in which the w | ell w | as plugg | d. indicat | ing where th | e mud fluid wa | |
| placed and the method or meti | nods used in in | ı†rodu | cina it | into the ho | le. If cemen | t or other oluc | |
| vere used, state the charac | | <u>Mud la</u> | <u>aden flu</u> | <u>id 3647'-35</u> | | _teet each set cement @ 250! | |
| | | | s cement | | 10 sks | cement @ 40' | |
| | 1 | 00 sk | s cement s cement | @ 780' | | in rathole | |
| (If additional desc | cription is nec | essar | y, use B | ACK of this | form.) | | |
| lame of Plugging Contractor | Emphasis Oil | Opera | tions | | License No | 750 | |
| ddress P. O. Box 506, Russe | 11, KS 67665- | 0506 | | - | | | |
| IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR | PLUGGING FEES: | Lik | perty Ope | erations & | Completions, | Inc. | |
| TATE OF KANSAS | COUNTY OF | | | | ,ss. | 12-14-1980 | |
| | Kelly P. Bran | um | (| Emplovee o | f Operator) | or (Operator) | |
| bove-described well, being fi | ret duly avana | | 4.6 | *** * * * * | | | |
| tatements, and matters here the same are true and correct, | so help me Go | na The d. | e log of Signature | the above | described we | In as filled the | |
| | | | _ | Kelly P. | Branum | | |
| | | (/ | \ddress) | Р <u>. И. Вох</u> | 506, Russell | , KS 67665-05 | |

Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Liberty Open STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL Kelly P. Branum above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: statements, and matters herein contained and the log of t the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 13th day of December ,19 89 GLENDA R. TIFFIN Glenda R. Tittin, Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS Commission Expires: February 6, 1992 MY APPT. EXPIRES

15-163-23066-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Liberty Operations & Completions, Inc. CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

308 West Mill

Box 506

Plainveille, Kansas 67663

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Vine

WELL #1

LOCATION: Approx. W/2 NE SE

Section 33-10S-18W Rooks County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3649'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3647'

ELEVATION: 2010' K.B.

COMMENCED: 12/1/89

COMPLETED: 12/9/89

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 217' w/135 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

| Top Soil, Post Rock & Clay | 60 ' | Heebner | 3203 ' |
|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Shale & Sand | 284' | Toronto | 3223 ' |
| Dakota | 501' | Lansing-Kansas City | 3243 ' |
| Cedar Hills | 839 ' | Arbuckle | 3568 ' |
| Anhydrite | 1356' | R.T.D. | 3647 ' |
| Topeka | 2985 ' | | |

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kelly P. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 13, 1989.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES